
 Comments to the Head Teacher: 

“After School club is the second best club… after Center Parcs!” Y3 pupil 
“I am ready to take on the responsibility.” Year 6 House Captain 
 

Extra Curricular Clubs 
All clubs have started this week. 
Registers will be kept and children 
are responsible for regular 
attendance. 
 
Harvest Festival 
Please bring donated items in to 
school.  Assembly will be held at St 
Eustachius on Tuesday 4th October 
at 9.45am. 
 
House Captains 
The following Year 6 children have 
been selected: 
YELLOW—Schaefer Mann and 
Toby Alcock-Chapple 
RED—Imogen Miller and Millie 
Denley 
BLUE—Charlie Stanton and Ruby 
Montgomery 
GREEN—Ruby Gauler and Joe 
Bates 
 
Meal Time Assistant/Catering 
Assistant 
We have vacancies for new 
members of staff to join our 
excellent teams. Further details from 
the School Office. 
 
Half Term Sport Camps 
Monday 24th Oct—10am to 4pm 
Football 9-11yrs old 
 
Tuesday 25th Oct—10am to 4pm 
Cricket, Tennis, Hockey and Frisbee 
5-8yrs old 
 
Wednesday 26th Oct—10am to 4pm 
Cricket, Tennis, Hockey and Frisbee  
9-11yrs old 
 
Thursday 27th Oct 10am to 4pm 
Football and Goalkeeping 5-8yrs old 
£10 cash or £11 cheque 
mark@markwickettsoccerschool.co.
uk 01822 615996/07975 832249 
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Behaviour Policy 
We have reviewed and revised our  
Behaviour Policy. Please view the  
updated version on our website or ask 
for a hard copy from the school office. 
 
 
 
 
 
Family Assemblies in the Hall @9.10 
Friday 7th October—Year 6 
Friday 14th October—Year 1 
Friday 21st October—Year 2 
Friday 4th November—Year 3 
Friday 11th November—Year 4 
Friday 18th November—Year 5 
Thursday 8th and Friday 9th December 
Nativity  by Nursery and Reception 
 
Events this Half Term 
Every Wednesday 9.10 Couch to 5K 
Fri 30th Sept—Bag 2 School collection 
Tues 4th Oct—Harvest @  
St Eustachius Church 9.45am 
Tues 4th Oct—Football Tournament 
Fri 7th Oct—Multi Skills Y2 
Thurs 13th Oct—Internet Safety  
Parents’ Meeting 6pm (no children) 
Fri 14th Oct—Multi Skills Y3 
Mon 17th Oct—Internet Safety  
workshops Y5 and Y6 
Mon 17th Oct and Tues 18th Oct—
Parents’ Evenings 
Tues 18th Oct—Tri Golf event 
Thurs 20th Oct—Children’s University 
Gold Graduation @ Plymouth University 
 
Term Dates 
Non Pupil day—Wednesday 12th Oct 
Half Term—24th to 28th Oct 
End of Term—Friday 16th December 
Spring Term—Tuesday 3rd January 
Spring Half Term—13th to 17th Feb 
Easter Holiday—3rd to 17th April 
Half Term—29th May to 2nd June 
Non Pupil day—Monday 5th June 
End of Year—Friday 21st July 
 

Bag 2 School 
Please note the collection date—
TOMORROW  Bags containing 
used clothing (no bedding) 
should be brought to the KS2 roundabout 
by 9am.  
 
Internet Safety Theatre Production 
Yesterday we hosted a show ‘Alter Ego’ 
for Y4 pupils from our and other  
local schools. It was a very enjoyable and  
effective way to give clear messages 
about how to stay safe online. 
 
Conkers 
Conkers are welcome in the Key Stage 2 
playground and matches between  
children are encouraged. Please ensure 
that holes in conkers are made safely at 
home although we do have supplies of 
string if needed. 
 
Children’s University 
Representatives from Plymouth University 
visited assembly on Monday to promote 
this scheme. FREE passports are  
available for everyone from the school 
office and there is no cost for awards or 
certificates.  
 
Free Smoke Alarms 
A third of fire deaths happen in properties 
without smoke alarms and children are a t 
greatest risk from fire. 
0800 0502999 
www.dsfire.gov.uk  - technicians will pro-
vide and fit a smoke alarm for FREE. 
 
Home Start Charity 
This south west charity are seeking  
volunteers in our area. Volunteers offer 
friendship and support to local parents 
who may be having a tough time. If you 
would like to meet new people, gain  
experience, build your CV and help  
others, please contact: 
mcstenning@hotmail.co.uk 
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